

Jur∺ 27, 1979 V

Mr. Richard P. Haumond 621 Sawyer Road South Portland, Maine 04106

Dear Mr. Hammond Re: 90 Brackett Street, Portland, Maine NCP-WE 57-E-6

This is to inform you, as owner or agent of the property located at 90 Brackett Street, Portland, Maine, that we have releared the entire property from posting.

Therefore, you may ment the structure to others or occupy it yourself.

If any additional information is desired, visit or call this office.

Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Neighborhood Conservation

B ACZ, Lyle D. Noyes, Chief of Fousing Inspections

Inspector M. Gough

νw

+



May 1, 1979

Mr. Richard P. Hammond 621 Sawyer Road South Portland, Mains 04106

Dear Mr. Hammond:

1/2-

Re: 90 Brackett Street, Portland, Maine NCP-West End 57-E-6

Enclosed is a copy of a "Posting Notice" which was sent to the former owner in July of 1971.

As the new owner of the above mentioned property, we must inform you that <u>SEC 'ION 14 - PROPERTIES UNFIT FOR HUMAN HABITATION; AND POSTED AGAIN IT OCCUPANCY</u>, does apply to this property as the Housing Inspection D'vision, Neighborhood Conservation, has an open file im this case.

Sincerely yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director Neighborhood Conservation

By Lyle D. Noves Chief of Housing Inspections

Inspector M. Jonlin M. Gough

/gg Eucl.

WEN DUNNER JUNARS & HARDOND 621 SALLYEN RD SOUTH PTIND, ME,

July 18, 1978

Mr. Clifford Gallant 71 Fessenden Street South-Vortland, Maine 64106-

Dear Mr. Gallant

1/1

Re: 90 Breckett Street, Portland, Maine NCP-WE 57-E-6

As owner or agent of the property located at 90 Brackett Street, Portland, Maine, you are hereby notified that as the result of a recent fire the vacant structure is he eby declared unfit for human occupancy.

The above mentioned structure is to be kept vacant so long as the following conditions continue to exist thereon:

X a. The property is damaged, decayed, deteriorated, insanitary and unsafe in such a manner as to create a serious hazard to the health, safety and general welfare of the occupants or the public.

Therefore, you will not occupy, permit anyone to occupy, or rent the above mentioned without the written onsent of the Health Officer on his agent, certifying that the conditions have been corrected.

You are also hereby ordered to make the above mentioned property safe and secure so that no danger to lite 6: property or fire hazard shall exist thereon. Whis can be accomplished by boarding up doors and windows and other openings at all levels of the structure. You are ordered to do this on or before August 1, 1973, or we will have no choice but to refer this matter to the Corporation Counsel for legal action as the law allows.

as the law allows.

Inspector M. Gough

Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Cray, Jr., Director Neighborhood Conservation

C-1prts Aulca By Lyle D Noyes, Chief of Housing Inspections

vw

			1.00	CATION 90	Brond att.	
INSPECTION RI	ECOMMENDATIONS			OJECT	n	·
		• .		· _/	LLANT	· · ·
SPECTOR	Cion 12	. •	WO .	NER	9	
0110101				TATA T	NOTICE	
	ING CONDITIONS	HEARING NO	TICE	Issued	Expired	
SSUED OF HOSE	Expired	Issued	Expired			· · ·
	AUG. 18	:		C-llowing act	Lon:	
	n was made of the	above premises an	d I recommend the	following acc.		
Ternspeccio		THAT THAT DEEN				-K-
DATE	ALL VION	ATIONS HAVE BEEN OF COMPL	LIST A	lifecto (ENE	INE IST FL F	<u>e</u>
426/19		Y Rehabilitation		RELEN	2+3PFL	· · · ·
<u></u>	SATISFACTOR	Y Renabilitation				
	Time Extend	led To:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
;		1-1 (C 04				
۱ <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>	Time Exten	led 10:				- d
2 4 1	Time Exten	ded To:				
<u></u>		TORY Progress	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	"FINAL N	OTICE	
	Send "HEAF	ING NOTICE"	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	F 11012 -		
					· · · ·	
	"NOT ICE TO					• • • •
	POST Ent				с с	· · · · ·
		lling Units				• .
1	UNSATISF	ACTORY Progress	n			
: 3		CTION" To Be Take		More alim	in to the	
	INSPECTO	R'S REMARKS: 7			· · · · ·	
4pm	9 124 E	ellat job	don pl	A	·· ···	
b/2 t	5 MG					<u> </u>
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			with the second se			<u> </u>
				· · · · · ·		
						سيني
	INSTRU	CTIONS TO INSPECT	UK:			
January January				1. 1.		

<u>.</u>

May 1, 1979

L

Mr. Richard P. Hammond 621 Sawyer Road South Portland, Maine 04106

Dear Mr. Hummond:

Re: 90 Brackett Street, Fortland, Maine NCP-West End 57..E-6

Enclosed is a copy of a "Posting Notice" which was sent to the former owner in July of 1978.

As the new owner of the above mentioned property, we must inform you that <u>SECTION 14 - PROPERTIAS UNFIT FOR HUMAN HABITATION; AND</u> <u>POSTED AJAINIST OCCUPANCY</u>, does apply to this property as the Housing Inspection Division, Neighborhood Conservation, has an open file in this case.

Sincerely yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director Neighborhood Conservation

By Lyle D. Noyes Chief of Housing Inspections

Inspector M. Gough

/gg Encl.

- July 18, 1978

1

Mr. Clifford Gallant 71 Fessenden Street South Portland, Maine 04106

Re: 90 Brackett Street, Portland, Maine NCP-WE 57-E-6 Dear Mr. Gallant

As owner or agent of the property located at 90 Brackett Street, Forcland, Maine, you are hereby notified that as the result of a recent fire the vecant structure is hereby declared unfit for human occupancy.

The above mentioned structure is to be kept vacant so long ra the following conditions continue to exist thereon:

a. The property is damaged, decayed, deteriorated, insanitary and unsafe in such a manner as to create a serious hazard to the health, safety and general welfare of the occupants or the public,

Therefore, you will not occupy, permit anyone to occupy, or rent the above mentioned without the written consent of the Health Officer or his agent, certifying that the conditions have been corrected.

You are also hereby ordered to make the above mentioned p operty safe and secure so that no danger to life or property or fire hazard shall exist thereon. This can be sccomplished by boarding up doors and windows and other openings at all levels of the structure. You are ordered to do this on or before August 1, 1978, or we will have no choice but to refer this matter to the Corporation Counsel for legal action

as the law allows.

M. Gough

Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Neighborhood Conservation

Lyle D, Noyes, Chief of Housing Inspections

Inspector

بر می است. مراجع است.		Tax Val. Land 2,430.00 Eldg. 16,520.00
CATION:		The Status Year Due 1978 Ant. Due 630.00
ART-BLO	DCK-LOT # 57-E-6	mu Dood: Yes() No() Maturea: Yes() No()
NER:	Clifford Gallant 71 Fessenden Street	Stories: 2½ Com'1 U Dwl.U2
	So. Portland, Maine 04106	netek() Frame(x) Masonry()
	•	Attached () Semi-Decision () THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE SURROUNDING COMMUNITY AND S:
THE	STRUCTURE CONSTITUTES A HAZARD TO	S:
DEMO	LITION IS RECOMMENDED DECIDE	Each department must report
a.	Structurally unsound	No hazardoi :oncitions of both
Ъ.	Unstable	Yes No the interior and exterior of
с.	Insanitary	Yes No this structure.
d.	A Fire Hazard	Yes <u>xx</u> No
	Inadequately Maintained	
	Dilapidated	Yes <u>x</u> No <u> </u>
		Yes No
8.	Obsolete Otherwise dangerous to life or pro	operty Yes <u>*</u> ^{No}
	(Explain below) SPECTOR'S COMMENTS (required for ea	
s t c f	one on the front polition the la ome of the studding from the la o be entirely replaced. & f. An exterior view of the from the ceiling and walls on t	o neighboring building. Not all break b. Vandels are just starting to break
	11/29/76 Rehab M Progr Removed from	Vewolitiek Wist
ł		

· No

÷.

i i i

83 s :

~

Ł

[-]

1

X.

 $N \sim i$



\$

Γ.

T. 24

という 1

July 18, 1978

a ana 11

X

Mr. Clifford Gallant 71 Fessonden Street South Portland, Maine 04106

Dear Mr. Gallant Re: 90 Brackett Street, Portland, Maine NCP-WE 57-E-6

As owner or agent of the property located at 90 Brackatt Street, Fortland, Maine, you are hereby notified that as the result of a recent fire the vacant structure is hereby declared unfit for human occupancy.

The above mentioned structure is to be kept vacant so long as the following conditions continue to exist thereon:

a. The property is damaged, decayed, deteriorated, insanitary and unsafe in such a manner as to create a serious hazard to the health, safety and general welfare of the occupants or the public.

Therefore, you will not occupy, permit anyone to occupy, or rent the above mentioned without the written consent of the Hasith Officer or his agent, certifying that the consistions have been corrected.

You are also hareby ordered to make the above mentioned property safe and secure so that no danger to life or property or fire bazard shall exist thereon. This can be accomplished by boarding up doors and windows and other openings at all levels of the structure. You are ordered to do this on or before August 1, 1978, or we will have no choice but to refer this matter to the Corporation Counsel for legal action as the law allows.

Inspector M. Gough

Sinterely yours, Jusaph E. Gray, Jr., Director Nat Suborhood Conservation

By Lyis D. Noyes, Chiel of Housing Inspections

vw



...



City of Portland, Maine Fire Department

Jely 11, 1978

Uldsford Gallant

78 Fossenden Ave.

South Portland

Re: Fire at 90 Bruckett St.

Four Sire

(n **4-20-13** a fire occurred in the building listed above, of which you are reported to be the owner ().

If permanent repair work is required for this building, you must obtain a permit from the Building & Inspection Dept. in City Hall before starting such work.

Very Truly Yours,

Jeseph B. McDensugh

Chief Portland Fire Department

cc: Building & Inspection Dept. Corporation Counsel Health Dept. (Housing Div.) City Assessor's (Mr. Lucci)

The fire started in the first floor fiveplace and extended through a partition of the outside wall to the attig of the 22 story building.

4/17/28 Report Please -Report Please -

UPPHA DA-7 A98 -SENT NO TICE STEWRE. STULD BE Considenced DEMOLITION . 202

Merl grow for

REALEST CONTRACTOR OF STATES OF STATES OF STATES

七 2.



THOMAS F. VALLEAU, Executive Director

ROOM \$13, CUTY HALL PORTLAND, MAINE 04111 774-8221

Loc. 90 Brackett Street Proj: NDP 2 Block 57E Issued: September 17, 1971 Expires: Oct. 17, 1971 HORACE M. BUDD, Vice Chairman THE REVEREND HAROLD A. MCELWAIN CHARLES W. REDMAN, JR. Loc. 90 Brackett Street

Mrs. Louise B. Lawrence 90 Brackett Street Portland, Maine

Dear Mrs. Lawrence:

An examination was made on September 14, 1971 of the premises located at 90 Brackett Street, Portland, Maine by Rehabilitation Specialist Max Furrer, Violations of Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions were found as described below.

In accordance with the provisions of the above named codes you are required to correct these defects. Some repairs or improvements will require permits which are obtained from the Building, Health, Fire or other City Departments

Financial assistance and construction advice are available from the federal government, by contacting the Neighborhood Development Program office at 247 Danforth Street, 774-3611. Please call us to discuss these before beginning work on your property.

Very truly yours,

Project Director

BY: 1 Jutrand E. How mier Rehabilitation Services Chiel

HOUSING CODE REFERENCE

VIOLATIONS

Exterior

Repair or replace rotting, broken or missing trim 1. 3D on the side porch, and front.

2. Determine the reason and remedy the condition that causes the gutter to show leakage.

3A

`		
		• ~ ~
2		
3.	Repair or replace deteriorated or missing trim.	ЗА
4.	Repair or replace brick support column/s in cella	r.
5.	Repair or replace all cracked, loose or missing plaster in front hall.	3B
6.	Repair or replace defective chimney at (2) above roofline.	3E
INT	ERIOR	
1.	Determine the reason and remedy the condition tha causes the wall to show signs of water leakage in the dining room.	t
2.	Repair or replace all cracked, loose or missing plaster in livingroom.	3В
3.	Repair or replace all deteriorated wall covering in bedroom.	3в
seco	ond floor.	
1.	Repair or replace all cracked, loose or missing plaster in bathroom and bedroom #1	3ь
2.	Repair or replace all deteriorated wall covering in bedroom #2.	3В

. 2006 - 200

بتدا غدعه

,

-

1 .

1

,

.

3. Repair the flaking ceiling in livingroom.

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

OWNER: Mr. John Lambert

3

į

LOCATION: 90 Brackett St. 57-E-6 WE

高端

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Merlin Leary (5)

r'OUSING CONDITIONS DATED: October 10, 1986 EXPIRES: December 10, 1986

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES, "HOUSING CODE", AND MUST BE CORRECTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE.

 * 1. REAR EXTERIOR - porch - broken support post. * 2. REAR PORCH - stairs - broken tread. * 3. REAR PORCH - stairs - broken railing. 4. REAL ATTIC - window - broken sash. * 5. FRONT PORCH - floor - rotted decking. 6. RIGHT FRONT CELLAR - floor - missing wasteline cap. * 7. CELLAR - ceiling - asbestos. 	<u>SEC.(S)</u> 108-4 108-4 108-3 108-4 111-3 116-6
FIRST FLOOR * 8. KITCHEN - floor - holes.	108-2
SECOND FLOOR FRONT This apartment has alterations being done to the Kitchen and Bathrow facilities are missing and should be replaced according to all local	om. All l codes.
<pre>SECOND AND THIRD * 9. KITCHEN - window - broken sash. *10. HALL - stairs - missing railings. 11. KITCHEN & FRONT BEDROOM - windows - missing counterbalance cords. *12. BATHROOM - floor - rotted boards.</pre>	108-3 108-4 108-3 108-2

*WHEN MAYING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Planning & Urbar Development Inspection Services Division Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 346

Mr. John Lambert 90 Brackett Street Portland, Maine 04102

DU 3_____

CH. 57 BLK. E LOT 6

LOCATION: 90 Brackett Street

PROJECT: NCP-WE ISSUED: October 10, 1986 EXPIRES: December 10, 1986

Dear Mr Lambert:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises at <u>90 Brackett Street</u> by Code Enforcement Officer <u>Merlin Leary</u>. Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspection Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above-mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before <u>December 10, 1986</u>. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you willing the (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will articipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult the inspection Services Division to insure that any corrective action you undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and any other Article of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Planning & Urban Development

P. Samuel Hoffses

Chief of Inspection Services

6

Code Enforcement Officer - Merlin Leary (5) Attachments

jar

81

Inspection Services Division

	City of P	ortland		·		PLANNING AND	URBAN DEVEL	OPMENT		Inspe	ction Services	Division
						DWELLING	UNIT SCHEDU	ЛЕ	,			
	1) INSP.	DATE							2) INSP.	- (The Later of the Later of th	3) FORM NO	
	10	1.2.	5		,		a ' _		1.5		With the second s	
in Par Roman	4) TENANT	'S NAME	Provent of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······································	5)Flr.# 16)Locatio	n'7)Rmg.Tr	8) #Rms 1	9)#Peo. 10)#A1	1'd 11)51p.R
E.	all.	112	(Bar)	lici.	ہ ۔ وہ در ا	en en en Arikitika getieren	3			1000	and and a second	
	12)Child Under 10	13)Chi 1-6		<u> </u>	15)Rent 1	6)Rent 17)Fur Code	h. 18)Heat	19)Hot Water	Egress	21)Ck 'n	g 22) Lav: 23)	
		(C)	1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		<u> </u>	i de contra de contra de la con	Room	Area	Resp.	2 Code Sect	Violation Rem Date
		Remedy	Cond.	Violation			Location	Туре	Туре	Party	Violated	Rem Date
	* 9	المعيد في يعايد المعيد في المعايد المعالم		Lack	oft	RIVECY		Bar	hioon	2	111-2	
			י י		/			1 N 1 1	5. 6. 2			
			:		. <u>.</u>			с. -		<u>.</u>		
	м., <u>уран сатай</u> "мара са мара ^{са} стания "мара са мара са мара		7						, ⁴			
		ent - des ruit									a a fair a sair a s	
			1						3		요즘 이 맛같다.	
		1					-	-				
	4. 4. 1 v. 7								۶ <u>۴۰</u> ۰۰۶ ۲۰	- a ⁻¹ -1		
	29			4		······································	-		· · · ·	- 4, 70	الم الله الله الم الله الله الله الله ال	
			-(,	<u>.</u>			· .		, ĩ			
				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						14 <u>1</u> 471 11-1 11-1	$\begin{array}{c} \frac{1}{2} & \frac{1}{2} &$	》。 [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]
				42	<u>.</u>					je Na se se		
				·					÷			
	می اور							1.2				
1.1.1					•••••					······································		
Notices Contraction										ويو من من ياني اير	الا معنى معنى المنتخب المعنى المعنى والمراجع المعنى المعنى المعنى المعنى المعنى المعنى المعنى المعنى المعنى ال المعنى المعنى المعنى معنى المعنى ا	
	(A) <u>(A) (A) (A) (A) (A)</u> (A)	<u></u>	e o pro e com							÷		الية في المنظم المراجع الما المراجع الم

15

197) 1 $\mathcal{A}^{\mathcal{A}}$ n de la como Como de la co

Ł

19.V. S

2.0

a lug

1.23

5 and the second s

žiu. L

Lig g. still đ. EN MAS 12 . 24

Aleren

F. C. Lakerberg

4

和初

1.1

A. C. S.

A Start Barrie

City of Portland

43

PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Inspection Services Division

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE

		2) INSP.		3) FORM NO.	<u> </u>
1) INSP. DATE		X			
102211)Flr.#)6)Locat	tion 7) Rmg. Tp	8)#Rmg [9]#1	Peo. 10)#A11	'd 11)Slp.Rd
4) TENANT'S NAME	•	1 1			
Jeaning Larson	2 (18)Heat (19)H	01/ Iot 20)Dual	21')Ck'ng 2	$\frac{C}{2}$	Bath 24)Flus
12)Child 13)Child 14) 15)Rent 16)Rent 17)Furn.	18)Heat 19)H	ater Egress		2/10.0.	
Under 10 1-6 Code	CFA VO	cr 4.5.	LF	DI P	R IC
Viol.	Róon		Resp. Co Party Vi	xde Sect olated	Violation Rem Date
No. Remedy Cond. Violation	Location Type	e Type			
6 LO Sashas		Ly INIS	2	IDE - 2	
2 M/ Counterbalance Con	V KI				
	LEFE BI	EWIS	2	108-3	
2 Class not fitted p	mpeny Le		21	108-3 108-3	
E PIESS HOI HUICH					
					
					+
				<u></u>	+
					<u> </u>
	-				

Ś

A PARTY AND A PARTY AND A

City of Portla	, ind	en e		PLANNI	NG AND Ù	RBAN DEVEL	OPMENT	n garag a garag a garag a garag a garag	Insp	ection Sei	rvices	Division
n an an Artistan An Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio		-		DW		NIT SCHEDI				3 ¹	态上	
1) INSP. DATE					,			2) INSP.		3) FC	RM NO.	
. 10	22		- <u>1</u>							1	<u> </u>	
$\frac{4}{4}$ TENANT'S M	571		· ·		<u> 5)</u>	Flr.# 16)Locatio		1		The West Start	<u>'d 11)SIp.</u> Ri
$\frac{M_{\pi FI}}{12) \text{child} 13}$	H ~ ~ m	5	15)Rent 16	5)Rent (17)Furn.	18)Heat	19)Hot	20) Dual	<u></u> 121)Ck'i	22)Lav.	123)B	ath 24)FJush
Under 10	1-6		3	Code	NO	OFE	Water		3	aller -	RI	
Viol.		Violation				Location	Room	Área Type	Resp. Party	Code Sec Violated	t 1	Violation / Rem Date
No. Reme	ly Cond.	- 0	for bal	Luca	Com	<u>ikcacion</u>	KI	415	2	10F -		10.99%。) 1.11%
-7	· · · · · ·	<u> </u>	L. O		0	r RE	BE	WA	2	10	2	
<u> </u>	· · · /41	OUTIE	TaVu	ITCh	(ovp)	<u>5 R(=</u>	120			10		
						- :			j	An Sp T		
	<u> </u>					<u></u>		-	<u> </u>		<u>,</u>	
	· · · ·	·						-		3		
	50 ⁵ x					· · ·	、 、	<u>_</u> ¢				
		· · ·	<u> </u>	<u>-</u>			1	<u>.</u>				تې د پې د پې د م سابع د د م ت د د م ا روغو رو د م
									- •	in the second		
											<u></u>	
						:			· · · · ·			, , ,
						· ·					-	
								3		1 163		
			<u>.</u>	<u>.</u>						2 17		
			· · · · · · ·		· · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				-	1 1 1 1
						<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
		<u>)</u>	<u>z 4 - 1</u>				· · ·			i di <u>stan</u>		· · · · · · · · ·
		<u>.</u>				ļ	<u>.</u>	L	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u></u> (

医血液反射法 磷钙生成制成的

international States

-0

- ... - . .

City of Portland

PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT Inspection Services Division

Ø

. *			,	1. ¹ . 1	بالمها الم	STRU	ICTURE I	NSPECTION	I SCHED	ULE	1)Insp.	Name	M	10:	TAI	
		<u>ر</u>	<u>/</u>	· · · · ·	<u></u>		1284	-5547	2							· 22	2
2)Insp	. Date 3)Insp.//		4) Proj		5)Assr					nsus:Ti	act	9)Blk	10)Insp	o	11)Form No)
	s. No. 1					Direct.		51 /= reet Name	<u> </u>	<u></u>	·			5 17)St.	Doci		
7	13 1						1.07.00	Breck						C4	100.	4	
18)Own	er or Age	nt: 🗋	Toh	$, \mathcal{O}$	JAK	Thui	6)-2	36 10 . (-	177	•			1	9)Status	5 2	D)Bldg's Ra	t. 1
21)Add	ress:		19	Vat	<u>es</u> .	JFre	· prfa	P) (B)	- 1× 9	(^{``}	<u></u>		ABC	r ,		
22)Cit	y and Sta	te:	Bie	10/10-	ord	Poe	s <u></u>	ZINES					Zi	p Code:	04	005	
23)D.U	nits 24)	Occ. D. U	s 25)Rm.Un	its [26]	Occ. R. II	.s.27)N	0 0001 12	8)Com 1	1 1 29	Bldgy	100 73	Oletori	121 10		yat 32)0.Bx	
- L	3	- 3						1			- D/	-	25	1 41	nad		
33)C.H	. 34)Phot	o 35)Zo	ned Fo	or (36)A	ctual L	and Use	37)D.D	38)Lks.A	d.Bth.H	Fac. 39)Disp.	40)Cl	osing D	ate	000	<u>L</u>	
Vioľ.	S NO	4	2.7		IL P	~	<u> </u>	Yes	NO)	f					-		
No.	Remedy	Conl.	Viol	ation	Descrip	tion			Fl.	Loc.	Room		Resp. Party		ect.	Viol Rem. Date	i
*+			/	1	1 +	- 7				1	1			1		Real. Date	
		_iN		<u>917</u>		1Xtu	r #			RE	HH	CC	2	113	-5		
,2			<u> </u>	shes	<u> + 05</u>						CG		2	11.	-6		· · ·
3		M.		»/10°.	ہے۔ <u>ج</u>		25				CE	11	2	10F	- 7		-
				1						-							
									_							· .	
											<u> </u>			-		, - ,	
· <u></u>			1		·						; 			· ·			·
`,`				.		· ·				 	÷					··	
•••••			1				••••••		_ <u> </u>	1	•		<u> </u>	<u></u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· <u>·</u>			<u> </u>							<u> </u>			• •			•	
4 			1								•						
	-		1						1				!			,	
	Ĭ		•							1	;	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
· · ·	1								i		<u> </u>	1				·	
, 	i :											<u> </u> 	<u>.</u>	l			
										!		 					
al de la caracteria de la Caracteria de la caracteria			- -						anes(a	NEW YORK		VERINA		and the second s	- HURSON		

VAJ

¥2.∳.,

the second states of the second states and t

. Ken



a, \$7

47 5- 3	HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT
	OWNER: John Oddy, Jr. & John G. III LOCATION: 103 Brackett St. 45-F-18 WE
	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Merlin Levry (5)
	HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: Octoler 29, 1986 EXPIRES: December 29, 1986
	ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES, "HOUSING CODE", AND MUST BE CORRECTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE.
	SEC.(S)

States v.

		SEC.(S)
* 1. 2.	REAR HALL - ceiling - inoperative light fixture.	113-5
	CELLAR - asbestos.	116-6
* 3.	CELLAR - ceiling - missing lally columns.	108-2
FIRST	FLOOR	
4.	KITCHEN/LIVING ROOM - windows - missing counterbalance cords.	108-3
5.	REAR BEDROOM - wall - missing outlet & switch covers.	113-5
SECON	D FLOOR	
6.	KITCHEN/LIVING ROOM - windows - loose sashes.	108-2
7.	LEFT FRONT BEDROOM & KITCHEN/LIVING ROOM - windows - missing counterbalance	
	cords.	108-3
8.	LEFT FRONT BEDROOM - window - glass not fitted properly.	108-3
THIRD	FLOOR	
	BATHROOM - lack of privacy.	111-2

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

in in

1. J.

N. Hart and

MARY A

·····



WY ANT THE PART AND

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

.....

Department of Planning & Urban Development Inspection Services Division Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 346

Mr. John Lambert 90 Brackett Street Portland, Maine 04102



...

You are hereby notified, as own or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises at <u>90 Brackett Street</u> by Code Enforcement Officer <u>Merlin Leary</u> Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspection Report".

DA

In accordance with the provisions of the above-mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before <u>December 10, 1986</u>. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult the inspection Services Division to insure that any corrective action you undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and any other Article of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Code Enforcement Officer - Merlin Leary (5)

ALL STATE GRAVE AN CALL AND A STATE

1) P. S. H. Mr. P. P

Attachments

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Ne.

Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Planning & Urban Development

DU 3_

CH. 57 BLK. E LOT 6

PROJECT: NCP-WE

LOCATION: 90 Brackett Street

ISSUED: October 10 1986

EXPIRES: December 10, 1990

Samuel Hoff Chief of Inspection Services

HCJSING INSPECTION REPORT

OWNER: Mr. John Lambert LOCATION: 90 Brackett St. 57-E-6 WE CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Merlin Leary (5) : PIRES: December 10, 1986 HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: October 10, 1986 ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES, "HOUSING CODE", AND MUST BE CORRECTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE. 1 . SEC.(S) er. i-∩g≃

* 1- REAR EXTERICR - porch - broken support post		100-4	
* 2. REAR PORCH - stairs - broken tread.		108-4	
* 3. r. REAR PORCH stairs - broken falling.		108-4-	الد حديد ال
4. REAR ATTIC - window broken sash.		108-3	
*-5- FRONT PORCH - floor-rotted decking		108-4	
6. WRICHT FROM CELLAR floor missing wasteline.cap		111-3-	مرتكومين م
		116-6	
*-7: UEIMAR Geiling asbestos		220 0	
FIRST FLOOR	_	108-2	
* B_KITCHEN_floor_holes.		100.4	

SECOND FLOOR FRONT

Condenses in a low

This apartment has alterations being done to the Kitchen and Bathroom -- Allfacilities-are-missing-and-should-be-replaced_according_to_all_local_codes____

SECOND AND THIRD	100.0
	-108=3
*1 0-butter statts mussing railings.	108-4
11. LEINCHEN-D-FRONT-BEDROOMwindowsmissing_counterbalance_cords	108-3
*12 \ANNUDYM - floor - rotted boards.	100-2

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.



and an an and a second second			n dage annu t ve by british dation of the second	to an and the second
Inspection Services P Samuel Hoffses Chief	:	OF PORTLAND	Planning and Urban Developmen Joseph B, Grav J Directo	
NOVEMBER 21 PANETSKI STA 90 BRACKETT	I, 1996 ANLEY K ST	OF TOXILAND		
PORTLAND M	C	Re: 90 BRACKETT ST C3L: 057 E-006-001-01 DU: 3		
Congratulation	espections Division of the f eted an overal! inspection s are extended to you for t	of the above-referred prop he general condition of yo	our property which was foun	d
following items 1. EXT - REPOIL 2. INT - C	NT FOUNDATION, AS EED	oblems: 108.10 ED 113.50		
	ance is the best way to pro e to call on us if we can be		berty and neighborhood	
Tammy Munso	Munaon n c.i Field Supv.			
31	89 Congress Street * Portland, Maine	04101 • (207) 874-8704 • FAX 87	4-8716 • TTY 874-8935	

. . .

100 C

· + /-